ADS7861E Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ADS7861E-DG
Manufacturer Texas Instruments
Manufacturer Product Number ADS7861E
Description IC ADC 12BIT SAR 24SSOP
Detailed Description 12 Bit Analog to Digital Converter 4 Input 2 SAR 24-
SSOP

For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see
the TI website at www.ti.com.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
ADS7861E Texas Instruments IC ADC 12BIT SAR 24SSOP
ADS7861 3
SBAS110D
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Over recommended operating free-air temperature range at TA = –40°C to +125°C, +VA + VD = +5V, VREF = internal +2.5V, fCLK = 8MHz, and fSAMPLE = 500kSPS,
unless otherwise noted.
ADS7861I, E ADS7861IB, EB
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
RESOLUTION 12 ✻ Bits
ANALOG INPUT
Input Voltage Range-Bipolar VCENTER = Internal VREF at 2.5V –VREF +VREF ✻ ✻ V